

ONE Bank Limited and its Subsidiary
Consolidated Cash Flow Statement
For the period from January 01, 2016 to March 31, 2016

Amount in Taka

	January to March	
	2016	2015
Cash flows from operating activities		
Interest receipts in cash	3,609,475,305	2,686,862,146
Interest payments	(1,559,165,422)	(1,348,968,262)
Dividend receipts	1,499,390	4,884
Fee and commission receipts in cash	171,728,367	155,585,300
Cash payments to employees	(448,737,339)	(345,767,666)
Cash payments to suppliers	(51,310,534)	(44,668,859)
Income Taxes paid	(280,511,073)	(139,500,990)
Receipts from other operating activities	269,892,882	208,192,293
Payment for other operating activities	(135,559,940)	(104,039,622)
Cash generated from operating activities before changes in operating assets and liabilities	1,577,311,635	1,067,699,223
Increase/(decrease) in operating assets and liabilities		
Purchase of trading securities	(10,220,143,660)	(89,751,189)
Sale of trading securities	12,095,217,091	964,548,530
Loans and advances to customers	33,129,153	(207,886)
Other current assets	(132,694,423)	(78,492,566)
Borrowing from other banking companies, agencies etc.	8,159,249,798	(1,238,346,223)
Deposits from other banks	(4,199,997,922)	(7,900,000,000)
Deposits from customers	(9,057,905,163)	14,629,255,694
Other liabilities	338,761,933	339,569,068
A Net cash used in/ from operating activities	(1,407,071,558)	7,694,274,651
Cash flows from investing activities		
Proceeds from sale of securities	497,427,420	567,257,940
Payments for purchase of securities	(2,621,433,507)	(2,758,774,400)
Net Purchase/sale of fixed assets	(29,691,449)	(46,988,604)
B Net cash used in investing activities	(2,153,697,536)	(2,238,505,064)
Cash flows from financing activities		
Receipts from issue of ordinary shares	-	531,000,100
Dividend paid	-	-
C Net cash used for financial activities	-	531,000,100
D Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalent (A+B+C)	(3,560,769,094)	5,986,769,687
E Effects of exchange rate changes on cash and cash-equivalent	(977,509)	(1,141,745)
F Opening cash and cash equivalent	16,589,814,914	10,736,172,762
G Closing cash and cash equivalents (D+E+F)	13,028,068,311	16,721,800,704
Closing cash and cash equivalents		
Cash in hand	1,165,089,354	1,579,615,416
Cash with Bangladesh Bank & its agent(s)	9,620,815,234	7,276,935,353
Cash with other banks and financial institutions	2,239,736,023	5,213,457,936
Money at call on short notice	-	2,650,000,000
Prize bonds	2,427,700	1,792,000
	13,028,068,311	16,721,800,704
Net Operating Cash Flow Per Share	(2.12)	11.59

Md. Aftab Uddin Khan
Chief Financial Officer

John Sarkar
Company Secretary

M. Fakhru Alam
Managing Director

Salahuddin Ahmed
Director

Sayed Hossain Chowdhury
Chairman